Present

The Christmas Charity TT,
18th Dec 2016

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules &
regulations

Event Secretary: Mr Paul Wright
14 Battle View
Blaydon upon Tyne
NE21 4FR
Tel: 07773377138

Timekeeper: Peter Schultz
Assistant Timekeeper: Frances Schultz

EVENT HQ

Event HQ will be open from 9am at The Swinburne Arms in Stamfordham village. Please be
considerate when parking in the village.



PRIZE'S

Prizes to be presented in the pub after the race.
Fastest Male
Fastest Female
Fastest on CX Bike
Best Fancy Dress
Most unusual bike choice

Rest of the prizes will be done via a number draw.

Prizes have been supplied by Start Cycles, Pumphreys Coffee, Velo Culture, John Gerrard
Hair, The Jarps Family.

Only one prize per rider

If you find that you can no longer ride, please contact Paul Wright at paul@blaydon.cc or text
07773377138 as soon as possible.

Course M12

Stamfordham - Black Heddon - Ingoe - Matfen - Stamfordham

12.5 Miles

Start ¥ mile north of Stamfordham on the B6309. Proceed north to Black Heddon, and bear left to crossroads Belsay-
Wallridge. Turn left to Wallridge, left towards Ingoe left to Matfen, left to Stamfordham, and left towards Black Heddon to
Finish % mile north of Stamfordham on the B6309.

Riders Safety notes:
*  Vehicles of competitors / officials / marshals / helpers to be parked safely and without hindrance to other road
users.
* Take extreme care at road junctions, on descents, and when passing through villages.
In wet or frosty conditions, descents and sharp bends can be particularly hazardous and should be negotiated with
extreme care
* Keep to the left at all times, and especially so on narrow roads with right hand bends.
*  No U-turns to be made in the vicinity of the timekeeper.
*  No dismounting in the finishing area.

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and the event
promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an
internationally accepted safety standard.

All competitors under the age of 18 years and/or Juniors must wear a
Protective Hard Shell Helmet.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is
fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active
while the machine is in use.
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Start Time
10:01:00
10:02:00
10:03:00
10:04:00
10:05:00
10:06:00
10:07:00
10:08:00
10:09:00
10:10:00
10:11:00
10:12:00
10:13:00
10:13:00
10:15:00
10:16:00
10:17:00
10:18:00
10:19:00
10:20:00
10:21:00
10:22:00
10:23:00
10:24:00
10:25:00
10:26:00
10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00
10:31:00
10:32:00
10:33:00
10:34:00
10:35:00
10:36:00
10:37:00
10:38:00
10:39:00
10:40:00
10:41:00
10:42:00
10:43:00
10:44:00
10:45:00
10:46:00
10:47:00
10:48:00
10:49:00

Firstname
matthew
Craig
Ben
Chris
Sara
gareth
Gemma
Ben
john
Chris
Paul
Jennifer
Daniel
Joseph
Phil
Christopher
Jen
Miriam
Peter
Derek
Graham
David
Phil
lewis
Nicholas
Richard
James
Jamie
Sebastian
Nick
George
patrick
Nicola
lan
David
Michael
ANGELA
Bob
Nichola
Kris
Caroline
Darren
Peter
Jon
Adam
Phil

Paul
Neil

Lee

Lastname
rich

Bell
Osborne
O'Neil
Cummings
davies
Hutchins
Flanagan
nichols
Sandall
Flanagan
Holland
Holmes
Tubby
McMahon
Beaty
McMahon
Jessett
Herdman
McGuire
Mckinney
Goodwin
Crowell
timmins
Stevenson
Exley
O'Reilly
Johnson
Stockbridge
Badcock
Russell
deane
Dodd
Norris
Laidler
Todd
MCGURK
Parker
Mann
Whitelaw
Reynolds
Mcgurk
Reynolds
Moss
Jarps
Conway
Richardson
Thompson
Head

Club

Blaydon CC

Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC
Barnesbury CC

Blaydon CC
Barnesbury CC

Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Muckle Cycle Club
Blaydon CC

Tyne Tri

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Alnwick Cycling Club
Blaydon CC

Newcastle Cheviot CC
Blaydon CC

Muckle Cycle Club
Blaydon CC

Gosforth RC

Blaydon CC
Barnesbury CC

Blaydon CC

Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC
Blumilk.com

Blaydon CC
Derwentside CC
Blaydon CC

Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC

Muckle Cycle Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Manilla Cycling
Blaydon CC

Sun City Tri

Blaydon CC

North Tyneside Riders CC

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



50/10:50:00 Steven
51/10:51:00 Howie
52/10:52:00 David
53/10:53:00 John
54/10:54:00 CARL
55/10:55:00 Harry
56/ 10:56:00 Craig
57/10:57:00 Katie
5810:58:00 Matt
59/10:59:00 Christopher
60/11:00:00 Danny
61/11:01:00 Steven
62|11:02:00 David
63/11:03:00 MARTIN
64|11:04:00 Thomas
65/11:05:00 Stephen
66|11:06:00 keith
67 11:07:00 Paul
CHARITY DETAILS

We are running this event to raise money for a club members daughter who has tragically been

Craggs
Buckingham
Healy
Forster

SATTERTHWAITE

Walker
Ducat
Healy
Jones
Wise
Grieves
Foley
Hogg
COWELL
Hooper
Cummings
davison
Wright

Blaydon CC
Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC
Allen Valley Velo
Blaydon CC
Team Swift
Sporting Club Gothic
Blaydon CC
Barnesbury CC
Blaydon CC

GS Metro
Blaydon CC
Bike4Health
Blaydon CC

GS Metro
Blaydon CC
Hadrian R.T
Blaydon CC

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

diagnosed with Battens. | would love for you all to bring cake/buffet food and some change so we can

raise a bit more after the race.

Info here : https://www.gofundme.com/2qc2swc


https://www.gofundme.com/2qc2swc

